Certification
Awarded to

VERITAS

PENINSULA PETROLEUM, S.L.

AVDA. OCEANO ATLANTICO, 44 - PARCELA IT2.11 - PARQUE TECNOLOGICO Y
EMPRESARIAL LAS MARISMAS DE PALMONES - 11379 - LOS BARRIOS - CADIZ - SPAIN

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

15O 14001:2015

Scope of certification:

MANAGEMENT OF THE PROVISIONS OF MARITIME TECHNICAL, OPERATIONAL, TRADING
BUNKERING SERVICE.
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Certificate Number: ES139048 - 1
Original Approval Date with other Certification Body: 17-05-2019
Certification/Renovation Audit: 11-07-2023
Expiry date of previous cycle: 02-08-2023
Effective date: 03-08-2023
Certificate expiration date: 02-08-2026

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification
services

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L. ]
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana o0
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Certification

Awarded to

PENINSULA PETROLEUM, S.L.

Site

Address

Scope

PENINSULA PETROLEUM, S.L.

AVDA. OCEANO ATLANTICO, 44 -
PARCELA IT2.11 - PARQUE
TECNOLOGICO Y EMPRESARIAL LAS
MARISMAS DE PALMONES - 11379 -
LOS BARRIOS - CADIZ - SPAIN

PENINSULA PETROLEUM, L.T.D. -
UK SITE

EUROPORT BUILDING, 8-9 -
SUITE 921 - GX11 1A A- GIBRALTAR -
UNITED KINGDOM

BUQUE PATAGONIA 100 IMO: 9350252
BUQUE PANAMA 100 IMO: 9536480
BUQUE HERCULES 400 IMO: 9644952
BUQUE HERCULES 500 IMO: 9360221
BUQUE HERCULES MOON IMO: 9628623

MANAGEMENT OF THE PROVISIONS
OF MARITIME TECHNICAL,
OPERATIONAL, TRADING
BUNKERING SERVICE.

Certificate Number:

Approval Date with other Certification Body:

Certification/Renovation Audit:
Expiry date of previous cycle:
Effective date:

Certificate expiration date:

ES139048 - 1

17-05-2019
11-07-2023
02-08-2023
03-08-2023
02-08-2026

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification

services

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana
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Certification

Awarded to
PENINSULA PETROLEUM, S.L.

VERITAS

Site Address Scope
BUQUE HERCULES STAR IMO: 9916135
BUQUE HERCULES SUN IMO: 9916147
BUQUE SPECTRUM IMO: 9535412

MANAGEMENT OF THE PROVISIONS
OF MARITIME TECHNICAL,
OPERATIONAL, TRADING
BUNKERING SERVICE.
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BUQUE SPLENDOUR IMO: 9535448

BUQUE HERCULES SKY IMO: 9585481

BUQUE HERCULES COMET IMO: 9825087

Certificate Number: ES139048 - 1

Approval Date with other Certification Body: 17-05-2019
Certification/Renovation Audit: 11-07-2023
Expiry date of previous cycle: 02-08-2023
Effective date: 03-08-2023
Certificate expiration date: 02-08-2026

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification
services

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L. ]
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espana o0

Ne03 / C-MA007

3/3




		2023-08-02T09:38:11+0200
	BUREAU VERITAS CERTIFICATION




